Edition 10.19
EN
Solenoid valves for air VR
• Quick or slow opening and closing
• Flow rate can be restricted
• Robust design for a long service life
• Suitable for high-duty cycling
• Internal bypass orifice can be selected

Flow adjustment D D D D D
Bypass plug 2–15 2–15 2–15 2–15 2–15
Order example
VR 40R01NT33D
5 .1 Type code
VR  Solenoid valve for air
25-65  Nominal size
R  Rp internal thread
F  Flange to ISO 7005
01  pu max. 150 mbar
R  Slow opening, slow closing
N  Quick opening, quick closing
L  Slow opening, quick closing
T  Mains voltage 220/240 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Q  Mains voltage 120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
K  Mains voltage 24 V DC
3  Terminal connection box, IP 54
6  Connection box with 3-pin standard socket, IP 54
6L  Connection box with 3-pin standard socket,
with lamp, IP 54
1  Screw plug at the inlet
3  Screw plug at the inlet and outlet
D  With flow adjustment
5 .2 ProFi
A web app selecting the correct product is available at
VR · Edition 10.19 · EN 11
Project planning information
6 Project planning information
6 .1 Installation
Installation position: black solenoid actuator in the vertical
upright position or tilted up to the horizontal, not upside
down.
>20 mm
>0.79"
The device must not be in contact with masonry. Minimum
clearance 20 mm (0.79").
Do not store or install the unit in the open air.
6 .2 Electrical connection
The solenoid actuator heats up during operation. Surface
temperature approx. 85°C (185°F) pursuant to EN 60730-1.
1 = N (-)
2 = L1 (+)
Wiring to EN 60204-1.
VR · Edition 10.19 · EN 12
Accessories
7 Accessories
7 .1 Closed position indicator
Regardless of nominal diameter, the solenoid valve for
air VR can be subsequently fitted with a micro switch for
the “closed” or “not closed” signal, depending on the wiring
of the contact sequence.
Cable gland: PG 11, on request: with socket to ISO 4400.
Connection rating:
12–24 V DC/V AC
I = 0.1 A, cos φ = 1,
I = 0.05 A, cos φ = 0.6.
250 V AC
I = 1 A, cos φ = 0.6,
I = 5 A, cos φ = 1.
If the micro switch has switched a voltage > 24 V and a cur-
rent > 0.1 A once, the gold plating on the contacts will have
been burnt through. The switch can then only be operated
at this power rating or higher power rating.
VR · Edition 10.19 · EN 13
Technical data
8 Technical data
Medium: clean air. The air must be dry in all temperature
conditions and must not contain condensate.
Opening time:
VR..N: quick opening: 0.5 s,
VR..L: slow opening: 4 s,
VR..R: slow opening: 4 s.